
2023 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-23   Conf: 13-11   Home: 19-8   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (444), Opp (392)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (14), Snell (10), Bermudez (2), Blankenship (1), Wilson (1),
Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bermudez (1), Blankenship (1), MacNaughton (1), Ruiz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Snell (4), Van Der Walt (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Kreuzer 2, Morse 2, Tauzin 2, Caple 1, Hesseltine 1,
Perez 1, Williams 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-78), Snell (15-35), Cole (3-5), Caple (2-4), Cleveland (2-3), Culp (2-2), Ellis (2-
7), Kreuzer (2-2), Morse (2-4), Escano (1-2), Hesseltine (1-2), Rivera (1-1), Tauzin (1-2), Van Der Walt (1-2), Waterhouse (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
38 Wilson, Tanner .319 44-40 138 26 44 4 0 0 15 48 .348 15 12 16 1 .425 2 1 9-12 60 2 2 .969
9 Snell, Ryan .317 55-55 208 42 66 17 1 17 58 136 .654 33 4 30 2 .412 5 0 2-2 394 42 3 .993
4 MacNaughton, Ben .308 51-51 211 38 65 8 1 0 22 75 .355 21 5 36 5 .381 2 3 26-31 117 1 3 .975
13 Ruiz, Ethan .299 53-52 194 30 58 14 0 7 36 93 .479 13 5 43 7 .352 4 1 0-1 34 89 7 .946
16 Dodge, Kanin .272 55-55 191 35 52 13 1 1 21 70 .366 41 8 25 5 .419 1 4 2-5 53 158 7 .968
28 Banks, Kirkland .254 54-53 189 25 48 7 1 1 21 60 .317 16 5 29 2 .322 4 2 2-2 89 131 10 .957
8 Bermudez, Kevin .248 55-55 210 49 52 12 1 8 34 90 .429 43 0 40 4 .367 6 4 19-25 122 4 3 .977
37 Blankenship, Josh .244 55-51 193 25 47 10 0 2 29 63 .326 24 8 28 5 .346 3 0 0-0 441 15 6 .987

34
Van Der Walt,
Monray .385 8-4 13 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .462 3 1 4 0 .529 0 0 0-0 23 1 0 1.000

19 Sanderson, Peyton .364 16-5 22 7 8 4 0 0 6 12 .545 3 2 5 0 .481 0 0 0-0 4 12 3 .842
3 Orsak, River .328 33-30 122 20 40 8 0 2 16 54 .443 14 1 26 2 .401 0 1 6-6 47 1 0 1.000
5 Schell, Jack .233 22-9 43 5 10 2 1 0 11 14 .326 5 0 12 0 .294 3 2 0-1 22 0 0 1.000
39 Culp, Easton .222 22-9 45 4 10 3 0 1 8 16 .356 3 1 9 0 .275 2 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
42 Bumpus, Luke .211 22-19 71 11 15 1 1 2 18 24 .338 10 1 13 1 .306 3 2 1-2 44 1 1 .978
1 Yadon, Cameron .200 15-1 15 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 0 0 5 0 .176 2 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
21 Roque, Landon .188 12-2 16 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .250 3 0 5 0 .300 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
49 Cleveland, Jackson .071 25-5 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 3 1 .071 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
46 Sheldon, Owen .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 55-55 1897 326 527 105 7 41 300 769 .405 247 53 330 35 .370 38 20 67-87 1485 533 52 .975
Opponents .248 55-55 1855 253 460 76 8 52 238 708 .382 202 36 425 27 .330 20 21 18-39 1467 558 73 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Davis, Adam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
22 Green, Gavin 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 .278 1 1 0 0 0
33 Oceguera, Ethan 1.69 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .222 1 2 0 0 0
18 Williams, Zach 1.86 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 .188 0 1 0 0 0
2 Perez, Andres 1.96 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 9 7 4 10 16 1 1 0 .153 1 3 0 1 2
49 Cleveland, Jackson 2.75 4-4 22 1 0 0-0 7 36.0 37 19 11 10 35 6 1 7 .268 3 3 0 2 3
6 Cole, Daniel 3.03 1-2 24 2 0 0-0 3 35.2 33 13 12 10 28 7 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 1
12 Caple, Brooks 3.19 5-0 15 11 0 0-0 0 59.1 51 28 21 16 50 11 1 8 .229 5 3 0 3 1
54 Hail, Patrick 3.37 3-0 21 4 0 0-1 0 42.2 34 17 16 23 38 7 2 4 .215 1 0 0 1 0
26 Waterhouse, Quinn 3.91 2-1 21 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 28 10 10 11 16 3 0 2 .301 2 2 0 1 1
43 Hesseltine, Hunter 3.98 4-2 15 10 1 0-0 0 54.1 49 25 24 25 46 7 0 3 .238 3 2 1 1 1
32 Kreuzer, Foster 4.13 3-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 22 13 11 10 19 3 1 2 .247 0 2 0 3 1
20 Ellis, Jacob 4.50 4-5 15 15 0 0-2 0 78.0 69 40 39 24 85 10 1 13 .235 4 4 0 1 2
14 Morse, Trhea 4.93 2-3 23 3 0 0-0 1 34.2 37 21 19 15 33 5 0 4 .278 10 2 0 2 2
23 Tauzin, Kole 5.06 2-3 25 1 0 0-1 2 26.2 26 17 15 15 25 5 0 2 .265 2 1 0 1 3
30 Escano, Antonio 5.79 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 7 6 5 8 2 1 1 .350 1 1 0 0 0
11 Rivera, Jeremy 6.88 1-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 14 13 11 11 3 0 2 .288 1 4 0 3 3
45 Odom, Landon 7.88 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 17 14 10 9 3 0 3 .286 0 3 0 1 0
Totals 3.96 32-23 272 55 1 2 14 495.0 460 253 218 202 425 76 8 52 .248 35 36 1 20 21
Opponents 4.84 23-32 223 55 1 1 11 489.0 527 326 263 247 330 105 7 41 .278 42 53 2 38 20



2023 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Orsak, River 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Van Der Walt, Monray 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
5 Schell, Jack 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yadon, Cameron 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hesseltine, Hunter 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Waterhouse, Quinn 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
20 Ellis, Jacob 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 5 .286 0 0
23 Tauzin, Kole 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
54 Hail, Patrick 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Morse, Trhea 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
45 Odom, Landon 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rivera, Jeremy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Cole, Daniel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
21 Roque, Landon 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Escano, Antonio 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Green, Gavin 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Williams, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Davis, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Snell, Ryan 439 394 42 3 .993 2 15 20 .429 4 2
37 Blankenship, Josh 462 441 15 6 .987 32 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bumpus, Luke 46 44 1 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bermudez, Kevin 129 122 4 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 MacNaughton, Ben 121 117 1 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wilson, Tanner 64 60 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dodge, Kanin 218 53 158 7 .968 20 0 0 — 0 0
28 Banks, Kirkland 230 89 131 10 .957 25 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ruiz, Ethan 130 34 89 7 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
39 Culp, Easton 11 9 1 1 .909 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
49 Cleveland, Jackson 10 2 7 1 .900 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Kreuzer, Foster 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Sanderson, Peyton 19 4 12 3 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Caple, Brooks 11 3 6 2 .818 0 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Perez, Andres 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Oceguera, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Sheldon, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2070 1485 533 52 .975 90 36 42 .462 5 2
Opponents 2098 1467 558 73 .965 110 134 39 .775 8 0


